respect of the Preferential Issue of 4,30,000 Equity shares and pursuant to the receipt of shares allotment money, 

the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held today i.e. Wednesday, 14th January, 2026 inter alia, has 

considered and approved the following business:  

1. Allotment of 1,39,000 (One lac Thirty Nine Thousand Only) Equity Shares at an Issue Price of 326/- 

(Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Six only) each including premium of Rs. 316/- (Rupees Three Hundred 

Sixteen Only) each on preferential basis to the following Persons belonging to the Non-Promoter Category 

in accordance with provisions of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2018. 

Sr. 
No. 

Name & Occupation of Allottees Category